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Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notices
IPR2025-00446 (U.S. Patent No. 8,886,181)

Patent Owner, Vasu Holdings, LLC, provides the following Mandatory
Notices in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).
. Real Party in Interest

The real party-in-interest for Patent Owner is Vasu Holdings, LLC.
Il.  Related Matters

The *181 Patent is currently asserted in Vasu Holdings, LLC, v. Samsung
Electronics Co., Ltd. et al., Case No. 2:24-cv-00034-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex. Jan. 22,
2024).
I11. Lead and Backup Counsel

Patent Owner hereby designates the following counsel:

Lead Counsel: James Hannah, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL

LLP, 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 700, Redwood Shores, CA 94065. Phone:
(650) 752-1700. Fax: (650) 752-1800. Email: jhannah@kramerlevin.com.
USPTO Reg. No. 56,369.

Backup Counsel: Jeffrey H. Price, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL

LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 715-
7502. Fax: (212) 715-8302. Email: jprice@kramerlevin.com. USPTO Reg. No.
69,141.

Backup Counsel: Kristopher Kastens, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS &

FRANKEL LLP, 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 700, Redwood Shores, CA
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94065. Phone: (650) 752-1700. Fax: (650) 752-1800. Email:
kkastens@kramerlevin.com. USPTO Reg. No. 57,517.

Backup Counsel: Jeffrey Eng, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL

LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 715-
7581. Email: jeng@kramerlevin.com. USPTO Reg. No. 63,189.
IVV. Service Information
Patent Owner may be served through its counsel identified above by email.

Electronic service of documents should be sent to the email addresses of the
counsel identified above and additionally sent to the following email address:
svdocketing@kramerlevin.com.

Respectfully submitted,
Dated: February 11, 2025 /James Hannah/

James Hannah

Registration No. 56,369
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), and

pursuant to agreement by the parties that filing with the Board through the Patent

Trial and Appeal Case Tracking System (P-TACTS) constitutes electronic service,

that service was made on Petitioners as detailed below.

Date of service

Manner of service

Documents served

Persons Served

February 11, 2025

Electronic Filing with the Board
(james.l.davis@ropesgray.com;
alexander.middleton@ropesgray.com;
christopher.bonny@ropesgray.com;
Samsung-Vasu-IPR-Ropes@ropesgray.com)

PATENT OWNER’S MANDATORY NOTICES

ROPES & GRAY LLP
James L. Davis, Jr.,
Alexander E. Middleton,
Christopher M. Bonny

/James Hannah/

James Hannah

Registration No. 56,369

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner




